

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$1 \times 2 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 16.875 m^3$
					$1 \times 1 \times 25.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 7.031 m^3$
					$88.60 m^3$
Santosh Kumar 15-03-2020 J.E.					

BTH FINAL BILL

Name of the work:

Construction of H. I. R.C.C.

Bridge in Karbala Pipra Railway

Mahumawa PMGSY Road to

Bhangadeoh road.

Agency: Anup Rajan

Valmiki Nagar, Champaran

Agreement No: 04/SBD/2019-20

Date of work order: 22-06-2019

Date of completion: 21-12-2020

(As per agreement)

Continuation

Actual date of completion:

Area of

Item No. 1

Earth work in excavation in fund

From T.M.B Page No. 25

$$Q_1 = 256.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ 1 = 123.22/\text{m}^3$$

$$= R = 31605.93$$

Item No. 2/2

Providing bored cast in situ M-35

grade RCC pile including reinforcement - T/S

From T.M.B - Page no. 25

$$Q_2 = 360.0 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ 1 = 18626.54/\text{m}^3$$

$$= R = 6705481.80$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Quantity of area
	No.	L.	B.	H.	
Item No. 2/3					
Concrete					for 1st Conf.
From T.M.B. Page No. 25					
					Qty = 222.61 m^3
					@ Rs = 3103.28 / m^3
					= Rs = 2722.81 / 21
Item No. 4/					
Providing and laying of Recms					
In leveling course					
					T/S
From T.M.B. Page No. - 26					
					Qty = 21.87 m^3
					@ Rs = 7688.23 / m^3
					= Rs = 167441.05

Item No. 5/					
Providing 8mm steel					
From T.M.B. Page No. - 26					
					Qty = 31023 MT.
					@ Rs = 86171.13 / M.T.
					= Rs = 276006.13

Item No. 6/c.					
Supplying, filter and placing HYSD Bar					
From T.M.B. Page No. - 26					
					Qty = 61.06 M.T.
					@ Rs = 76313.53 / M.T.
					= Rs = 4653704.14

Item No. 7/					
Reinforced cement concrete in					
Sub structure					
					T/S

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B/A/D	
Item No - 32/33.				
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate — T/S				
From T.M.B. P. No — 35				
			Qty = 88.50 m ³	
			@ 14879.02/m ³	
			= Rs. 1318053.17	
Item No - 33/34.				
Providing and applying prime Coat — T/S				
From M.B. No - 895 P. No — 47				
			Qty = 1181.26 m ²	
			@ Rs. 49.79/m ²	
			= Rs. 58814.94	
Item No - 34/25				
Providing and applying tack Coat — T/S				
From M.B. No - 895 Page No — 47				
			Qty = 1181.26 m ²	
			@ Rs. 16.67/m ²	
			= Rs. 19691.60	
Item No - 35/36				
Providing, applying and rolling of close gradual berix & face material 20mm thick — T/S				
From M.B. No - 895, Page No - 47				
			Qty = 1181.26 m ²	
			@ Rs. 229.36/m ²	
			= Rs. 270933.79	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 36/37					
Road Marking with hot applying thermoplastic compound					T/S
From MB No - 895, P. No - 48					
				Qty = 6000 mL	
Qty of material as per B.O.B				= 40.00 m ²	
				@ Rs. 80.42/m ²	
				= Rs. 3406.80	
Item No 37/38.					
RCC boundary Pillar					T/S
From MB No - 895, P. No - 48					
				Qty = 200 each	
				Rs. 6160831 No	
				= Rs. 123366.00	
Item No - 38/39.					
providing and erecting direction and place identification sign					T/S
From MB No - 895, P. No - 48					
				Qty = 1.80 mL	
				Rs. 13267.36/mL	
				= Rs. 23881.25	
				Rs. 25719458.55	
Less for below @ 10%.				Rs. 2571505.86	
				Rs. 23147512.67	
Say - Rs.				23147513.00	
Less for previous payment				22500000	
				22257315.00	
				Rs. 890998.00	
				Rs. 647513.00	

Sd/-
26.06.2020
J.E.

Continuation

26/06/2020

CP

Ramesh

29/06/2020